SMD POWER INDUCTOR
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-1907HC
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS at 25ºC:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFIED
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 |  fax 949-546-8001|  www.abracon.com
Revised: 09.13.11Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
(Left blank if standard)
19.4 x 13.3 x 6.8mm
Part Number Inductance Tolerance  DCR Saturation Current
Units  μH % Ω  A
Symbol  L P: +40%-20%
M: ±20% DCR max IDC Max
ASPI-1907HC-R47 0.47 P 0.003 25.1
ASPI-1907HC-1R0 1.0 P 0.004 15.3
ASPI-1907HC-1R5 1.5 P 0.006 12.0
ASPI-1907HC-2R2 2.2 M 0.008 10.2
ASPI-1907HC-3R3 3.3 M 0.009 9.3
ASPI-1907HC-4R7 4.7 M 0.012 7.7
ASPI-1907HC-6R8 6.8 M 0.019 6.2
ASPI-1907HC-100 10 M 0.027 5.2
ASPI-1907HC-150 15 M 0.032 4.3
ASPI-1907HC-220 22 M 0.050 3.7
ASPI-1907HC-330 33 M 0.069 3.0
ASPI-1907HC-470 47 M 0.109 2.4
ASPI-1907HC-680 68 M 0.156 2.0
ASPI-1907HC-101 100 M 0.206 1.8
Test Conditions
IDC: The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
Test Freq.：100KHz, 0.1V
MSL level: 2 (This product is packed by dry packaging)